TEATRO DUE MONDI (1979-2025)
i luoghi dove abbiamo presentato il nostro
lavoro

(ALBANIA, ARGENTINA, AUSTRIA, BELGIO,
BOLIVIA, BOSNIA, BRASILE, CROAZIA,
DANIMARCA, EMIRATI ARABI, EQUADOR,
FINLANDIA, FRANCIA, GALLES, GERMANIA,
INGHILTERRA , IRLANDA, ITALIA, KENIA,
LUSSEMBURGO, MONTENEGRO, NORVEGIA,
OLANDA, PALESTINA, POLONIA, PORTOGALLO,
REPUBBLICA CECA, SERBIA, SLOVENIA,
SPAGNA, SVEZIA, SVIZZERA, TAIWAN, TUNISIA,
TURCHIA, UNGHERIA, VENEZUELA)

ABBADIA LARIANA
ABBADIA SAN SALVATORE
ABENSEE (AUSTRIA)
ACQUAPENDENTE

ADRIA

ARDSKSBING (DANIMARCA)
AGNADELLO

AHLEN (GERMANIA)

ALBA ADRIATICA

10. ALBEGNO

11. ALBINIA

12. ALDENO

13. ALFONSINE

14. ANDRANO

15. ANZOLA DELL'EMILIA

16. AOSTA

17. APIRO

18. ARADEO

19. ARGELATO

20. ARGENTA

21. ARMENO

22. ASOLO

23. ASSO

24. ASTI

25. AUBAGNE (FRANCIA)

26. AUGSBURG (GERMANIA)
27. AURILLAC (FRANCIA)

28. AVELLINO

29. AVEZZANO

30. AVIGLIANA

31. BACCANO

32. BACU ABIS

33. BAGNACAVALLO

34. BAGNARA

35. BAGNO DI ROMAGNA

36. BAGNOLO

37. BAGNOLO CREMASCO

38. BALATONALMADI (UNGHERIA)
39. BALDISSERO TORINESE
40. BARCELONA (VENEZUELA)
41. BARI

42. BARICELLA

43. BARLETTA

44. BARRA MANSA (BRASILE)

©CoNO>ORA~®N =

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

BASTIA (FRANCIA)
BAURU (BRASILE)
BEAUJOLAIS (FRANCIA)
BELFORT (FRANCIA)
BELLARIA

BELLUNO
BENTIVOGLIO
BERGAMO

BERGEN (NORVEGIA)
BERGERAC (FRANCIA)
BERLINO (D)

BERNATE SUL TICINO
BERTINORO

BETTONA

BIBBIANO

BIELEFELD (GERMANIA)
BILBAO (SP)

BITCHE (FRANCIA)
BLOIS (FRANCIA)
BOLLATE

BOLOGNA

BOLSENA

BOLZANO

BOMPORTO

BONDENO

BORGO TOSSIGNANO
BORMIO

BOTTROP (GERMANIA)
BOYLE (IRLANDA)
BRANDIZZO

BRANICO DI COSTAVOLPINO
BRAUNSCHWEIG (GERMANIA)
BREMA (GERMANIA)
BRESCIA

BRILON (GERMANIA)
BRISIGHELLA

BRIVIO

BRNO (REPUBBLICA CECA)
BRUGHERIO
BRUXELLES (BELGIO)
BUDAPEST (UNGHERIA)

. BUSCA

BUSSETO

CADENABBIA

CADONEGHE

CAGLIARI

CALAIS (F)

CALAMANDRANA

CALDERARA DI RENO

CALOLZIOCORTE

CAMPINAS (BRASILE)

CAMPOGALLIANO

CAMPOS (BRASILE)

CAORLE

CAPANNORI
CAPISTRELLO
CAPOLONA
CARBONERA
CARBONIA
CARDIFF (GRAN BRETAGNA)
CARLOFORTE
CARPENA
CARPI
CARRIKMACROSS (IRLANDA)
CASALBORGONE



110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.

CASALBUTTANO
CASALECCHIO
CASALFIUMANESE
CASARANO

CASATE NOVO

CASCINA

CASELETTE

CASINA

CASOLA VALSENIO
CASTEL DEL PIANO
CASTEL DEL RIO

CASTEL SAN GIOVANNI
CASTEL SAN PIETRO
CASTELBOLOGNESE
CASTELFRANCO EMILIA
CASTELFRANCO VENETO
CASTELLO D'ARGILE
CASTELMAGGIORE
CASTENASO
CASTIGLIONE DI RAVENNA
CASTIGLIONE SUL LAGO
CASTIONE DELLA PRESOLANA
CASTRIGNANO DEI GRECI
CASTRO

CATANIA

CATTOLICA

CAULONIA

CAVALLINO

CAVARZERE

CAVEZZO

CAVRIAGO

CEDEGOLO

CENTENARIO (ARGENTINA)
CERRINA

CERTALDO

CERVIA

CESENA

CESENATICO
CHASSEPIERRE (BELGIO)
CHATILLON D’AZERGUES (FRANCIA)
CHATRE SUR CHER (FRANCIA)
CHIETI

CHIOGGIA

CHIVASSO

CIGLIANO

CINIGIANO

CIPOLLETTI (ARGENTINA)
CITTA' DI CASTELLO
CITTA' S. ANGELO
CITTADELLA

CIVIDATE CAMUNO
CIVITAVECCHIA
CIVITELLA DEL LAGO
CLOPPENBURG (GERMANIA)
COCCAGLIO

CODIGORO

COLLE UMBERTO
COLLECCHIO

COLOGNA VENETA
COLOGNO MONZESE
COLOGNOLA

COLONIA (GERMANIA)
COMMESSAGGIO

COMO

CONCORDIA

175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.

CONEGLIANO VENETO
CONSELICE

CONTRES (FRANCIA)
COPPARO

CORBETTA

CORDOBA (ARGENTINA)
CORONEL SUAREZ (ARGENTINA)
CORREGGIO

CORRIENTES (ARGENTINA)
COSENZA

COSTIGLIOLE D'ASTI
COTIGNOLA

COURS LA VILLE (FRANCIA)
COVENTRY (INGHILTERRA)
CREMA

CREMONA

CRESCENTINO
CREVALCORE

CURNO

CUSANO MILANINO
DALMINE

DANSUI (TAIWAN)
DELMENHORST (GERMANIA)
DENDERMONDE (BELGIO)
DEVENTER (OLANDA)
DOLO

DONORI

DORTMUND (GERMANIA)
DREUX (FRANCIA)

DUBAI (EMIRATI ARABI UNITI)
DUISBURG (GERMANIA)
DURROW (IRLANDA)
ECOUEN (FRANCIA)

EL KEF (TUNISIA)

ELBASAN (ALBANIA)
EMPOLI

ENGENHO DE DENTRO (BRASILE)
ERCOLANO

ERFURT (GERMANIA)

ESCH SUR ALZETTE (LUSSEMBURGO)
ESKISEHIR (TR)

ESTE

FAENZA

FAGAGNA

FALCIANO DEL MASSICO
FANANO

FARA GERA D'ADDA

FARA SABINA

FASANO

FEINGS (FRANCIA)

FELINO

FERMO

FERRARA

FERRAZZE

FIDENZA

FIERA DI PRIMIERO
FIESSO

FIGLINE VAL D'ARNO
FINALE EMILIA
FIORENZUOLA

FIRENZE

FIUMALBO

FOCE

FOIANO

FOLIGNO



240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.
290.
201.
292.
293.
294.
295.
296.
207.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.

FONTANELLATO

FORLI'

FORLIMPOPOLI

FORMIA

FORMOSA (ARGENTINA)
FOSSOLO

FOUGERES-SUR-BIEVRE (FRANCIA)

FRANCAVILLA A MARE

FRANKFURT AM MAIN (GERMANIA)

FRASSINORO
FREDRIKSTAD (NORVEGIA)
FREGONA

FRESNES (FRANCIA)
FRIBURG (GERMANIA)
FUCECCHIO
FURSTENBERG (GERMANIA)
FURTH (GERMANIA)
FUSIGNANO

GALBIATE

GALEATA

GAMBETTOLA

GASSINO TORINESE
GATTEO

GAZOLDO DEGLI IPPOLITI
GDANSK (POLONIA)
GEMMANO

GENK (BELGIO)

GENOVA

GERA (GERMANIA)
GERMIGNAGA

GIBELLINA

GIFFONI

GIOIA DEL COLLE

GORO

GOSSOLENGO
GOTTINGEN (GERMANIA)
GRADARA

GRANAROLO

GRANDRIS (FRANCIA)
GRASELLENBACH (GERMANIA)
GRAVEDONA

GRENOBLE (FRANCIA)
GREYSTONES (IRLANDA)
GRIANTE

GRIMAUD (FRANCIA)
GROSIO

GROSSETO
GROTTAMMARE
GUARDIAGRELE
GUASTALLA

GUSSAGO

HAJNOWKA (POLONIA)
HALMSTAD (SVEZIA)
HANAU (GERMANIA)
HATTERSHEIM (D)
HEILIGENHAUS (GERMANIA)
HERFORD (GERMANIA)
HERNE (GERMANIA)
HERTEN (GERMANIA)
HERXHEIM (GERMANIA)
HILDEN (GERMANIA)
HOLSTEBRO (DANIMARCA)
HORSENS (DANIMARCA)
HOYERSWERDA (GERMANIA)
HSINCHU (TAIWAN)

305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
319.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.
327.
328.
329.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
339.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344.
345.
346.
347.
348.
349.
350.
351.
352.
353.
354.
355.
356.
357.
358.
359.
360.
361.
362.
363.
364.
365.
366.
367.
368.
369.

HUDE (GERMANIA)
IDAR-OBERSTEIN (GERMANIA)
IMOLA

IMPERIA

INNSBRUCK (AUSTRIA)
INZAGO

ITAI PAVA (BRASILE)
ITZEHOE (GERMANIA)
IZLA (POLONIA)

JELENIA GORA (POLONIA)
JERZU

JESI

JOUE LES TOURS (FRANCIA)
JUJUY (ARGENTINA)
KALISZ (POLONIA)
KANKAANPAA (FINLANDIA)
KOBLENZ (GERMANIA)
KOBLENZ (GERMANIA)
KOLN (GERMANIA)
KOLOBRZEG (POLONIA)
KRAGUJEVAC (SERBIA)
KRUMPENDORF (AUSTRIA)
L'AQUILA

LA LOUVIERE (BELGIO)
LA SPEZIA

LANCIANO
LAPPEENRANTA (FINLANDIA)
LAVARONE

LAVINO DI MEZZO

LAVIS

LECCE

LECCO

LEGNAGO

LEIDEN (OLANDA)

LES MONTILS (FRANCIA)
LESSONA

LIDO DEGLI ESTENSI
LIGNANO SABBIADORO
LIMOGES (FRANCIA)
LIMONE PIEMONTE

LIONE (FRANCIA)
LISBONA (PORTOGALLO)
LIVORNO

LIVORNO PIEMONTE
LJUBLIANA (SLOVENIA)
LOCHEM (OLANDA)
LOMZA (POLONIA)
LONGIANO

LONIGO

LOVERE

LOZNICA (SERBIA)
LUDWIGSBURG (GERMANIA)
LUGANO (SVIZZERA)
LUGNANO IN TEVERINA
LUGO

MACERATA

MAGIONE

MALALBERGO
MANAGHAN (IRLANDA)
MANDELLO

MANDRIOLE

MANERBA DEL GARDA
MANFREDONIA

MANTOVA

MARANELLO



370.
371.
372.
373.
374.
375.
376.
377.
378.
379.
380.
381.
382.
383.
384.
385.
386.
387.
388.
389.
390.
391.
392.
393.
394.
395.
396.
397.
398.
399.
400.
401.
402.
403.
404.
406.
406.
407.
408.
4009.
410.
411.
412.
413.
414.
415.
416.
417.
418.
419.
420.
421.
422.
423.
424.
425.
426.
427.
428.
429.
430.
431.
432.
433.
434.

MARIANO COMENSE
MARINA DI CARRARA
MARINA DI GROSSETO
MARRADI

MARSCIANO

MARSIGLIA (FRANCIA)
MASSA CARRARA
MASSA FINALESE
MASSA FISCAGLIA
MASSA LOMBARDA
MASSA MARTANA
MASSALOMBARDA
MATTARELLO

MAZZO DI VALTELLINA
MELARA

MELDOLA

MELEZZOLE

MENDOZA (ARGENTINA)
MENEN (BELGIO)
MESAGNE

MESTRE

MEZZANO

MIGLIARINO

MILANO

MINERBIO

MIRA

MIRANDOLA

MIRANO

MODENA

MODIGLIANA

MODUGNO

MOENA

MOGLIA

MOGLIANO VENETO
MOIE di MAIOLATE SPONTINI
MONCALIER]

MONDAINO

MONDELLO
MONFALCONE

MONHEIM AM RHEIN (GERMANIA)
MONOPOLI
MONSAMPOLO DEL TRONTO
MONTE SAN VITO (1)
MONTEBELLUNA
MONTECALVO IN FOGLIA
MONTECCHIO EMILIA
MONTECCHIO MAGGIORE
MONTECCHIO MAGGIORE
MONTECHIARO D'AST]
MONTECHIARUGOLO
MONTEFIORINO
MONTEGRIDOLFO
MONTEGROTTO
MONTELEONE DI SPOLETO
MONTIGLIO FERRATO
MONTONE

MONTRESTA
MORBEGNO

MORCIANO DI ROMAGNA
MORIMONDO

MOSCHERI

MOSCIANO S.ANGELO
MUGGIA

MUNSTER (D)

NAESTVED (DANIMARCA)

435.
436.
437.
438.
439.
440.
441.
442.
443.
444,
445,
446.
447.
448.
449,
450.
451.
452.
453.
454.
455.
456.
457.
458.
459.
460.
461.
462.
463.
464.
465.
466.
467.
468.
469.
470.
471.
472.
473.
474.
475.
476.
477.
478.
479.
480.
481.
482.
483.
484.
485.
486.
487.
488.
489.
490.
491.
492.
493.
494.
495.
496.
497.
498.
499.

NAIROBI (KENIA)

NAPOLI

NARDO

NAREW (POLONIA)
NAREWKA (POLONIA)
NAUMBURG (GERMANIA)
NEGRAR

NEUVY (FRANCIA)
NIEDERGORSDORF (GERMANIA)
NIZZA (FRANCIA)
NOGARA

NORIMBERGA (D)

NOVA FRIBURGO (BRASILE)
NOVA IGUACU (BRASILE)
NOVAFELTRIA
NOVELLARA

NOVENTA VICENTINA
NOVI SAD (SERBIA MONTENEGRO)
NYIRBATOR (UNGHERIA)
OEHNA (GERMANIA)
OEHNE (GERMANIA)
OLBIA

ONZAIN (FRANCIA)
ORANIENBURG (GERMANIA)
ORBETELLO

ORISTANO

ORVIETO

ORZINUOVI
OSPITALETTO

OSTE MONTEMURLO
OSTELLATO

OSTIA

OUPEYE (BELGIO)
PADERBORN (GERMANIA)
PADOVA

PAGANI

PALAU

PALAVAS LES FLOTS (FRANCIA)
PALAZZUOLO SUL SENIO
PALERMO

PANICO

PARANA' (ARGENTINA)
PARIGI (FRANCIA)
PARMA

PASSIGNANO SUL TRASIMENO
PAULILATINO

PAVIA

PAVULLO

PECCIOLI

PEGOGNAGA
PERDASDEFOGU
PERPIGNAN (FRANCIA)
PERUGIA

PESARO

PESCARA

PETROPOLIS (BRASILE)
PIACENZA

PIANELLO

PIANGIPANE

PIEVE DEL GRAPPA
PIEVE DI CENTO

PIOVE DI SACCO

PIRRI

PISOGNE

PISTOIA



500.
501.
502.
503.
504.
505.
506.
507.
508.
509.
510.
511.
512.
513.
514.
515.
516.
517.
518.
519.
520.
521.
522.
523.
524.
525.
526.
527.
528.
529.
530.
531.
532.
533.
534.
535.
536.
537.
538.
539.
540.
541.
542.
543.
544.
545.
546.
547.
548.
549.
550.
551.
552.
553.
554.
555.
556.
557.
558.
559.
560.
561.
562.
563.
564.

PODGORICA (MONTENEGRO)
POGGIBONSI

POGGIO BERNI

POLESINE ZIBELLO
POLINAGO

POLIZZI GENEROSA
POMMIERS (FRANCIA)
PONTE DELL'OLIO
PONTELAGOSCURO
PONTLEVOY (FRANCIA)
PORDENONE

PORRETTA TERME
PORSGRUNN (NORVEGIA)
PORT GRIMAUD (FRANCIA)
PORT LEUCATE (FRANCIA)
PORTE DI RENDENA
PORTO (PORTOGALLO)
PORTO ALEGRE (BRASILE)
PORTO GARIBALDI

PORTO S. ELPIDIO

PORTO S. ELPIDIO A MARE
PORTO VECCHIO (FRANCIA)
PORTOGRUARO

POZNAN (POLONIA)
PRATO

PREDAPPIO

PRESICCE

PROPIERES (FRANCIA)
PUERTO LA CRUZ (VENEZUELA)
PUGINATE DI BREGANO
QUARTU S. ELENA
QUEDLINBURG (GERMANIA)
QUITO (ECUADOR)
RADEBUL (GERMANIA)
RANDERS (DANIMARCA)
RATINGEN (GERMANIA)
RAVENNA

RECANATI
RECKLINGHAUSEN (GERMANIA)
REDONDESCO

REGGIO CALABRIA
REGGIO EMILIA
RESISTENCIA (ARGENTINA)
REZZATO

RHEINE (GERMANIA)
RICCIONE

RIETI

RIMINI

RINKOBING (DANIMARCA)
RIO DE JANEIRO (BRASILE)
RIO DELL'ELBA

RIO SALICETO

RIOLO TERME

RISPESCIA

RIVOLTA D'ADDA

ROBELLA

ROCCA SAN CASCIANO
RODENGO SAIANO

ROMA

ROMANENGO

ROSARIO (ARGENTINA)
ROSIA

ROSTOCK (GERMANIA)
ROVATO

ROVERETO

565.
566.
567.
568.
569.
570.
571.
572.
573.
574.
575.
576.
577.
578.
579.
580.
581.
582.
583.
584.
585.
586.
587.
588.
589.
590.
591.
592.
593.
594.
595.
596.
597.
598.
599.
600.
601.
602.
603.
604.
605.
606.
607.
608.
609.
610.
611.
612.
613.
614.
615.
616.
617.
618.
619.
620.
621.
622.
623.
624.
625.
626.
627.
628.
629.

ROVIGO

RUBIERA

RUFFANO

RUSSI

RUVO DI PUGLIA

SAINT CHAMOND (FRANCIA)
SAINT-AIGNAN (FRANCIA)
SAINT-ETIENNE (FRANCIA)
SALA BOLOGNESE
SALAMANCA (SPAGNA)
SALERNO

SALTA (ARGENTINA)
SALUDECIO

SALUZZO

SAN ANTIOCO

SAN BENEDETTO VAL DI SAMBRO
SAN BENIGNO CANAVESE

SAN BONIFACIO

SAN CASSIANO

SAN CATALDO

SAN CLEMENTE

SAN DEMETRIO NE' VESTINI
SAN DONA' DI PIAVE

SAN FELICE SUL PANARO

SAN GIORGIO DI PIANO

SAN GIOVANNI BIANCO

SAN GIOVANNI IN MARIGNANO
SAN GIOVANNI LUPATOTO
SAN JOAO DE MERITI (BRASILE)
SAN JUAN (ARGENTINA)

SAN LEO

SAN MARINO (RSM)

SAN MARTINO BUON ALBERGO
SAN MARTINO IN RIO

SAN MARTINO IN STRADA

SAN MAURIZIO D'OPAGLIA
SAN MAURO PASCOLI

SAN MIGUEL DE TUCUMAN (ARGENTINA)
SAN PAOLO (BRASILE)

SAN PIETRO IN CAMPIANO
SAN PIETRO IN CASALE
SANKT AUGUSTIN (GERMANIA)
SANT’AGATA SUL SANTERNO
SANT’ALBERTO
SANT'ANTONIO

SANTA CROCE SULL'ARNO
SANTA ROSA (ARGENTINA)
SANTANNARESI
SANTARCANGELO

SANTIAGO DEL ESTERO (ARGENTINA)
SARCEDO

SARMIANO

SASSAR]

SASSO MARCONI

SASSO MORELLI

SASSUOLO

SAVARNA

SAVIGNANO SUL RUBICONE
SAVONA

SCANDIANO

SCANSANO

SCHEGGINO

SCHWABISCH GMUND (GERMANIA)
SCHWERTE (GERMANIA)
SCHWETZINGEN (GERMANIA)



630.
631.
632.
633.
634.
635.
636.
637.
638.
639.
640.
641.
642.
643.
644.
645.
646.
647.
648.
649.
650.
651.
652.
653.
654.
655.
656.
657.
658.
659.
660.
661.
662.
663.
664.
665.
666.
667.
668.
669.
670.
671.
672.
673.
674.
675.
676.
677.
678.
679.
680.
681.
682.
683.
684.
685.
686.
687.
688.
689.
690.
691.
692.
693.
694.

SCORZE'

SCUTARI (ALBANIA)
SECLIN (FRANCIA)
SELLES-SUR-CHER (FRANCIA)
SENIGALLIA

SESTOLA

SETE (FRANCIA)
SETTIMO TORINESE
SHIROKA (ALBANIA)
SIRTORI

SOGLIANO AL RUBICONE
SOLAROLO

SOLIERA

SOMMA LOMBARDO
SONCINO

SORESINA

SOROCABA (BRASILE)
SORRENTO

SPELLO

SPOLETO
SREBRENICA (BOSNIA)
STRESA

SUCRE (BOLIVIA)
SUZZARA

SZCZECIN (POLONIA)
TAIPEI (TAIWAN)
TALCY (FRANCIA)
TARANTO

TAVIANO

TELGTE (GERMANIA)
TEMESZOW (POLONIA)
TERNI

TERSCHELLING (OLANDA)
THIENE

TIRANO

TIVAT (MONTENEGRO)
TORGAU (GERMANIA)
TORINO

TORRE DEL LAGO PUCCINI
TORRE DI MOSTO
TORRE PELLICE
TOURCOING (FRANCIA)
TRANI

TRAVERSETOLO

TREIA

TRENTO

TREPUZZI

TREVIGLIO

TREVIOLO

TREVISO

TRIESTE

TRINO

TROISDORF (GERMANIA)
TRUCCAZZANO

TUNISI (TUNISIA)
TUZLA (BOSNIA)

UNNA (GERMANIA)
URBINO

VALBREMBO
VALDAGNO
VALLECCHIO
VARADZIN (CROAZIA)
VARSAVIA (POLONIA)
VAULX-EN-VELIN (FRANCIA)
VELLETRI

695.
696.
697.
698.
699.
700.
701.
702.
703.
704.
705.
706.
707.
708.
709.
710.
711.
712.
713.
714.
715.
716.
717.
718.
719.
720.
721.
722.
723.
724.
725.
726.
727.
728.
729.
730.

VENARIA REALE
VENEZIA

VERGATO

VEROLI

VERONA

VERUCCHIO

VIAREGGIO

VICENZA

VIENNA (AUSTRIA)

VIGARANO MAINARDA
VIGNOLA

VIGONZA

VILLA FONTANA

VILLA MASSARGIA

VILLA MERCEDES (ARGENTINA)
VILLEFRANCHE SUR SAONE (FRANCIA)
VILLENEUVE LA GARENNE (FRANCIA)
VILLIE-MORGON (FRANCIA)
VINEUIL (FRANCIA)

VISERBA

VITERBO

VLAARDINGEN (OLANDA)
VLISSINGEN (OLANDA)
VOLTERRA

WALTROP (GERMANIA)

WANNE (GERMANIA)
WATERFORD (IRLANDA)
WISMAR (GERMANIA)
WOERDEN (OLANDA)
WOLFSBURG (GERMANIA)
YOTALA (BOLIVIA)

ZAMOSC (POLONIA)

ZARY (POLONIA)

ZOCCA

ZOLA PREDOSA
ZWEIBRUCKEN (GERMANIA)



